POE-D18-00-E-02
SAFETY STANDARDS REGULATED, REINFORCED
INSULATION TYPE, AS SERIES Ver: 2 Page: 1 / 18
PRODUCT:
CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR
SAFETY RECOGNIZED
TYPE: AS SERIES
CUSTOMER:

INSULATION TYPE, AS SERIES Ver: 2 Page: 8 / 18
5. Marking:
1.Type Designation AS
2.Nominal Capacitance Identified by 3-Figure Code. Ex. 100pF: "101", 4700pF: "472"
3.Capacitance Tolerance K:±10%,M:±20%
4.Company Name Code(Trade mark)
5. Products ID Abbreviation ex.:
6.Approved Monogram:
(1) VDE approval mark
IEC 60384-14
Class code: X1 760V~Y1 500V~
(2) UL approval mark or
Marking sample
Two sides marking
（for SAP part number 10-11 digits ≤Ņ07 ņproducts）
One side marking
（for SAP part number 10-11
digits  ≥"08" products）
* Marking by the laser.
* “C”: Marked with code “ _ ” stand for Halogen and Pb free epoxy resin.
POE-D18-00-E-02
SAFETY STANDARDS REGULATED, REINFORCED
INSULATION TYPE, AS SERIES Ver: 2 Page: 9 / 18
6. Scope:
This specification applies to ceramic insulated capacitors disk type used in electronic equipment.
6.1 Applicable safety standard
This specification applies to the VDE, ENEC10,UL/CUL approved ceramic capacitors disc type
for antenna coupling, line-by-pass and across-the-line. X1, Y1 capacitor based on IEC60384-14.
6.2 Safety standards approval and recognized no.
Safety
Standard
Standard No. Subclass w.v. Recognized No.
UL/CUL ANSI/UL
60384-14:2009
X1 760VAC
E146544(FOWX2/FOWX8)
Y1 500VAC
VDE
(ENEC)
EN 60384-14:2013
IEC60384-14:2013
X1 760VAC
40039265
Y1 500VAC
POE-D18-00-E-02
SAFETY STANDARDS REGULATED, REINFORCED
INSULATION TYPE, AS SERIES Ver: 2 Page: 10 / 18
7. Specification and test method:
7.1 Operating Temperature Range: -40 to +125°C
7.2 Test condition:
Test and measurement shall be made at the standard condition. (temperature 15~35℃, relative humidity 45~75%
and atmospheric pressure 860~1060hpa). Unless otherwise specified herein.
If doubt occurred on the value of measurement, and measurement was requested by customer capacitors shall be
measured at the reference condition. (temperature 20±2℃or25 ± 2℃, relative humidity 60~70% and atmospheric
pressure 860~1060hpa.)
7.3 Performance:
No Items Performance Testing method
7.3.1 Appearance
And dimension
The appearance and dimension
shall be as given in section 3.
Visual check.
7.3.2 Marking The marking shall be easily
legible. (As given section 5)
Visual check.